

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

8-22-1986

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (fletcher)

James C. Fletcher

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Fletcher, James C., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (fletcher)" (1986). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 1077.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/1077

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (fletcher)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, James C. Fletcher, August 22, 1986, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, celebration



National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

Office of the Administrator

AUG 22 1986

Mr. Henri Temianka
Founder/Artistic Director
California Chamber Symphony Society, Inc.
2219 South Bentley Avenue, Suite 202
Los Angeles, CA 90064

Dear Henri:

It is a pleasure for me to join with your many friends and colleagues in extending sincere best wishes on the occasion of your 80th birthday celebration.

As the founder of the California Chamber Symphony Society, you can take justifiable pride in its many accomplishments. But perhaps more important, we can all thank you for your many contributions to the musical world, both to musicians and to us music lovers.

Happy birthday from all of us in NASA.

Sincerely, m James C. Fletcher Administrator